
TOPLINE 

Monthly Harvard CAPS-Harris Poll: May 2025 

 
This survey was conducted online within the United States on May 14-15, 2025 among 1,903 registered voters by The Harris Poll. 

 

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital status, household size, income, employment, political party, 

political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their actual proportions in the population. 

 

 
Base N=1,903  Base N=1,903 

AGE   POLITICAL PARTY  

18-34 26%  Democrat 33% 

35-49 24%  Republican 35% 

50-64 28%  Independent 28% 
65+ 22%  Other 3% 

SEX   LOCALE  

Male 48%  Urban 31% 

Female 52%  Suburban 50% 

EDUCATION   Rural 19% 
Less than high school degree 8%  POLITICAL IDEOLOGY  

High school degree to less than 4-year college degree 58%  Liberal 24% 

4-year college degree or more 34%  Moderate 38% 

RACE/ETHNICITY   Conservative 38% 

White 67%    

Black/African American 13%    
Hispanic 13%    

Asian 4%    
Other 3%    
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 1 

                                                                                                     Q4007 What is your age? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

18-34                                    495 

                                          26% 

 

35-49                                    457 

                                          24% 

 

50-64                                    533 

                                          28% 

 

65+                                      419 

                                          22% 

 

Mean                                    49.0 

 

Std. Dev.                              17.25 

 

Std. Err.                               0.40 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 2 

                                                                                                     Q4005 What is your sex? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Male                                     913 

                                          48% 

 

Female                                   990 

                                          52% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                    Q2109 In what country or region do you currently reside? 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

United States                           1903 

                                         100% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                   S1 Are you at least 18 years of age and registered to vote? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Yes                                     1903 

                                         100% 

 

No                                         - 

                                           - 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 5 

                                                                                    Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside? 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Alabama                                   19 

                                           1% 

 

Alaska                                     6 

                                           * 

 

Arizona                                   44 

                                           2% 

 

Arkansas                                  14 

                                           1% 

 

California                               213 

                                          11% 

 

Colorado                                  41 

                                           2% 

 

Connecticut                               32 

                                           2% 

 

Delaware                                  10 

                                           1% 

 

District of Columbia                       8 

                                           * 

 

Florida                                  154 

                                           8% 

 

Georgia                                   56 

                                           3% 

 

Hawaii                                     6 

                                           * 

 

Idaho                                      7 

                                           * 

 

Illinois                                  75 

                                           4% 

 

Indiana                                   44 

                                           2% 

 

Iowa                                      30 

                                           2% 

 

Kansas                                     7 

                                           * 

 

Kentucky                                  29 

                                           2% 
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                                                                                    Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside? 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

Louisiana                                 24 

                                           1% 

 

Maine                                     10 

                                           1% 

 

Maryland                                  30 

                                           2% 

 

Massachusetts                             37 

                                           2% 

 

Michigan                                  65 

                                           3% 

 

Minnesota                                 28 

                                           1% 

 

Mississippi                               10 

                                           1% 

 

Missouri                                  31 

                                           2% 

 

Montana                                    5 

                                           * 

 

Nebraska                                  11 

                                           1% 

 

Nevada                                    38 

                                           2% 

 

New Hampshire                              3 

                                           * 

 

New Jersey                                37 

                                           2% 

 

New Mexico                                 3 

                                           * 

 

New York                                 143 

                                           7% 

 

North Carolina                            54 

                                           3% 

 

North Dakota                               2 

                                           * 

 

Ohio                                      83 

                                           4% 

 

Oklahoma                                  29 

                                           2% 
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                                                                                    Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside? 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

Oregon                                    13 

                                           1% 

 

Pennsylvania                              70 

                                           4% 

 

Rhode Island                               6 

                                           * 

 

South Carolina                            37 

                                           2% 

 

South Dakota                               7 

                                           * 

 

Tennessee                                 35 

                                           2% 

 

Texas                                    137 

                                           7% 

 

Utah                                       8 

                                           * 

 

Vermont                                    7 

                                           * 

 

Virginia                                  47 

                                           2% 

 

Washington                                55 

                                           3% 

 

West Virginia                             11 

                                           1% 

 

Wisconsin                                 34 

                                           2% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                          Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

Republican                               666 

                                          35% 

 

Democrat                                 628 

                                          33% 

 

Independent                              548 

                                          29% 

 

Other                                     61 

                                           3% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                        Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: Republican 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                          646 

 

Weighted Base                            666 

 

 

 

Strong Republican                        462 

                                          69% 

 

Not-so-strong Republican                 204 

                                          31% 

 

Sigma                                    666 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 8 

                                                                          Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: Democrat 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                          693 

 

Weighted Base                            628 

 

 

 

Strong Democrat                          435 

                                          69% 

 

Not-so-strong Democrat                   193 

                                          31% 

 

Sigma                                    628 

                                         100% 
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                                             Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: Independent/Other 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                          564 

 

Weighted Base                            609 

 

 

 

Lean Republican                          154 

                                          25% 

 

Lean Democrat                            137 

                                          22% 

 

Do not lean either way                   318 

                                          52% 

 

Sigma                                    609 

                                         100% 
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                                                                 M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Right track                              793 

                                          42% 

 

Wrong track                              926 

                                          49% 

 

Don't know / Unsure                      184 

                                          10% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                             M2 In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Right track                              742 

                                          39% 

 

Wrong track                              966 

                                          51% 

 

Don't know / Unsure                      195 

                                          10% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                      I3 How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Strong (Net)                             978 

                                          51% 

 

  Very strong                            279 

                                          15% 

 

  Somewhat strong                        700 

                                          37% 

 

Weak (Net)                               925 

                                          49% 

 

  Somewhat weak                          657 

                                          35% 

 

  Very weak                              268 

                                          14% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                     I4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Improving                                650 

                                          34% 

 

Getting worse                            736 

                                          39% 

 

Just as well off                         516 

                                          27% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                            M3ALT Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing as President of the United States? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve                896 

(Net)                                     47% 

 

  Strongly approve                       567 

                                          30% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       329 

                                          17% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             904 

(Net)                                     48% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    216 

                                          11% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    688 

                                          36% 

 

Don't Know/Not Sure                      103 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                        M3A_ISS Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                              Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Approve 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Immigration                              974 

                                          51% 

 

Returning America to its                 963 

values                                    51% 

 

Reducing the cost of                     934 

government                                49% 

 

Administering the Government             889 

                                          47% 

 

Foreign Affairs                          880 

                                          46% 

 

The Economy                              873 

                                          46% 

 

Handling Inflation                       821 

                                          43% 

 

Tariffs and trade policy                 797 

                                          42% 
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                                                                        M3A_ISS Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                             Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Tariffs and trade policy                 958 

                                          50% 

 

Handling Inflation                       952 

                                          50% 

 

The Economy                              912 

                                          48% 

 

Foreign Affairs                          859 

                                          45% 

 

Administering the Government             859 

                                          45% 

 

Reducing the cost of                     812 

government                                43% 

 

Immigration                              803 

                                          42% 

 

Returning America to its                 799 

values                                    42% 
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                                                                       M3A_ISS_1 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           The Economy 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve                873 

(Net)                                     46% 

 

  Strongly approve                       464 

                                          24% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       409 

                                          21% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             912 

(Net)                                     48% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    229 

                                          12% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    684 

                                          36% 

 

Don't know/Not sure                      118 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                       M3A_ISS_2 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Handling Inflation 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve                821 

(Net)                                     43% 

 

  Strongly approve                       432 

                                          23% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       389 

                                          20% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             952 

(Net)                                     50% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    246 

                                          13% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    706 

                                          37% 

 

Don't know/Not sure                      130 

                                           7% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                       M3A_ISS_3 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Immigration 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve                974 

(Net)                                     51% 

 

  Strongly approve                       622 

                                          33% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       352 

                                          19% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             803 

(Net)                                     42% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    215 

                                          11% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    588 

                                          31% 

 

Don't know/Not sure                      126 

                                           7% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                       M3A_ISS_4 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                  Administering the Government 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve                889 

(Net)                                     47% 

 

  Strongly approve                       516 

                                          27% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       373 

                                          20% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             859 

(Net)                                     45% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    214 

                                          11% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    645 

                                          34% 

 

Don't know/Not sure                      155 

                                           8% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                       M3A_ISS_5 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                 Reducing the cost of government 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve                934 

(Net)                                     49% 

 

  Strongly approve                       562 

                                          30% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       372 

                                          20% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             812 

(Net)                                     43% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    227 

                                          12% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    585 

                                          31% 

 

Don't know/Not sure                      157 

                                           8% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                       M3A_ISS_6 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         Foreign Affairs 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve                880 

(Net)                                     46% 

 

  Strongly approve                       505 

                                          27% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       375 

                                          20% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             859 

(Net)                                     45% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    228 

                                          12% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    631 

                                          33% 

 

Don't know/Not sure                      164 

                                           9% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                       M3A_ISS_7 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                 Returning America to its values 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve                963 

(Net)                                     51% 

 

  Strongly approve                       589 

                                          31% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       373 

                                          20% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             799 

(Net)                                     42% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    195 

                                          10% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    604 

                                          32% 

 

Don't know/Not sure                      142 

                                           7% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                       M3A_ISS_8 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                    Tariffs and trade policy 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve                797 

(Net)                                     42% 

 

  Strongly approve                       431 

                                          23% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       366 

                                          19% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             958 

(Net)                                     50% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    182 

                                          10% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    776 

                                          41% 

 

Don't know/Not sure                      148 

                                           8% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                            906 

                                          48% 

 

  Strongly approve                       374 

                                          20% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       532 

                                          28% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                         997 

                                          52% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    436 

                                          23% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    561 

                                          29% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                            794 

                                          42% 

 

  Strongly approve                       289 

                                          15% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       504 

                                          27% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                        1109 

                                          58% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    507 

                                          27% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    603 

                                          32% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             CON1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is doing its job? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve                721 

(Net)                                     38% 

 

  Strongly approve                       181 

                                          10% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       540 

                                          28% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             971 

(Net)                                     51% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    489 

                                          26% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    482 

                                          25% 

 

Don't know/Not sure                      211 

                                          11% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                    Summary Of Ever Heard Of 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

Donald Trump                            1771 

                                          93% 

 

Joe Biden                               1708 

                                          90% 

 

Elon Musk                               1706 

                                          90% 

 

Police                                  1670 

                                          88% 

 

U.S. Military                           1664 

                                          87% 

 

Facebook                                1662 

                                          87% 

 

U.S. Supreme Court                      1582 

                                          83% 

 

Tesla                                   1578 

                                          83% 

 

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.                   1575 

                                          83% 

 

J.D. Vance                              1569 

                                          82% 

 

Russia                                  1558 

                                          82% 

 

Vladimir Putin                          1556 

                                          82% 

 

FBI                                     1551 

                                          82% 

 

Homeland Security                       1535 

                                          81% 

 

Centers for Disease Control             1533 

                                          81% 

 

Department of Justice                   1520 

                                          80% 

 

China                                   1519 

                                          80% 

 

Harvard University                      1487 

                                          78% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                    Summary Of Ever Heard Of 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Public Universities                     1474 

                                          77% 

 

Central Intelligence Agency             1447 

(CIA)                                     76% 

 

X (formerly known as                    1444 

Twitter)                                  76% 

 

Ukraine                                 1441 

                                          76% 

 

Israel                                  1418 

                                          75% 

 

NATO                                    1395 

                                          73% 

 

National Security Agency                1377 

(NSA)                                     72% 

 

Hamas                                   1374 

                                          72% 

 

Private Universities                    1338 

                                          70% 

 

Columbia University                     1300 

                                          68% 

 

Marco Rubio                             1297 

                                          68% 

 

Chuck Schumer                           1250 

                                          66% 

 

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez                1242 

                                          65% 

 

Mike Johnson                            1076 

                                          57% 

 

Pete Hegseth                            1076 

                                          57% 

 

Pam Bondi                               1015 

                                          53% 

 

Tulsi Gabbard                            988 

                                          52% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                              Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

U.S. Military                           1474 

                                          77% 

 

Police                                  1255 

                                          66% 

 

FBI                                     1063 

                                          56% 

 

Facebook                                1058 

                                          56% 

 

Homeland Security                       1050 

                                          55% 

 

Centers for Disease Control             1044 

                                          55% 

 

Public Universities                     1035 

                                          54% 

 

Harvard University                       999 

                                          53% 

 

Department of Justice                    944 

                                          50% 

 

Central Intelligence Agency              940 

(CIA)                                     49% 

 

U.S. Supreme Court                       939 

                                          49% 

 

National Security Agency                 931 

(NSA)                                     49% 

 

NATO                                     928 

                                          49% 

 

Ukraine                                  906 

                                          48% 

 

Donald Trump                             882 

                                          46% 

 

Private Universities                     882 

                                          46% 

 

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.                    874 

                                          46% 

 

Israel                                   848 

                                          45% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                              Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Columbia University                      800 

                                          42% 

 

J.D. Vance                               785 

                                          41% 

 

Elon Musk                                773 

                                          41% 

 

Tesla                                    773 

                                          41% 

 

Joe Biden                                739 

                                          39% 

 

X (formerly known as                     692 

Twitter)                                  36% 

 

Marco Rubio                              686 

                                          36% 

 

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez                 579 

                                          30% 

 

Mike Johnson                             535 

                                          28% 

 

Tulsi Gabbard                            529 

                                          28% 

 

Chuck Schumer                            503 

                                          26% 

 

Pete Hegseth                             500 

                                          26% 

 

Pam Bondi                                489 

                                          26% 

 

China                                    405 

                                          21% 

 

Russia                                   267 

                                          14% 

 

Vladimir Putin                           256 

                                          13% 

 

Hamas                                    194 

                                          10% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                            Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

Vladimir Putin                          1300 

                                          68% 

 

Russia                                  1290 

                                          68% 

 

Hamas                                   1180 

                                          62% 

 

China                                   1114 

                                          59% 

 

Joe Biden                                969 

                                          51% 

 

Elon Musk                                933 

                                          49% 

 

Donald Trump                             889 

                                          47% 

 

Tesla                                    806 

                                          42% 

 

J.D. Vance                               785 

                                          41% 

 

X (formerly known as                     752 

Twitter)                                  40% 

 

Chuck Schumer                            747 

                                          39% 

 

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.                    701 

                                          37% 

 

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez                 663 

                                          35% 

 

U.S. Supreme Court                       643 

                                          34% 

 

Marco Rubio                              611 

                                          32% 

 

Facebook                                 603 

                                          32% 

 

Pete Hegseth                             576 

                                          30% 

 

Department of Justice                    576 

                                          30% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                            Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Israel                                   570 

                                          30% 

 

Mike Johnson                             541 

                                          28% 

 

Ukraine                                  535 

                                          28% 

 

Pam Bondi                                527 

                                          28% 

 

Central Intelligence Agency              507 

(CIA)                                     27% 

 

Columbia University                      500 

                                          26% 

 

Centers for Disease Control              489 

                                          26% 

 

Harvard University                       488 

                                          26% 

 

FBI                                      488 

                                          26% 

 

Homeland Security                        485 

                                          25% 

 

NATO                                     467 

                                          25% 

 

Tulsi Gabbard                            459 

                                          24% 

 

Private Universities                     456 

                                          24% 

 

National Security Agency                 445 

(NSA)                                     23% 

 

Public Universities                      439 

                                          23% 

 

Police                                   414 

                                          22% 

 

U.S. Military                            191 

                                          10% 
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                            F1_2 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Donald Trump 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1771 

                                          93% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              882 

  (Sub-Net)                               46% 

 

    Very favorable                       540 

                                          28% 

 

    Favorable                            342 

                                          18% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      889 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   47% 

 

    Unfavorable                          170 

                                           9% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     719 

                                          38% 

 

Never heard of them                       20 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               112 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_6 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Chuck Schumer 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1250 

                                          66% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              503 

  (Sub-Net)                               26% 

 

    Very favorable                       157 

                                           8% 

 

    Favorable                            347 

                                          18% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      747 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   39% 

 

    Unfavorable                          274 

                                          14% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     472 

                                          25% 

 

Never heard of them                      247 

                                          13% 

 

No opinion                               406 

                                          21% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_7 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Joe Biden 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1708 

                                          90% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              739 

  (Sub-Net)                               39% 

 

    Very favorable                       308 

                                          16% 

 

    Favorable                            431 

                                          23% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      969 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   51% 

 

    Unfavorable                          297 

                                          16% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     672 

                                          35% 

 

Never heard of them                       20 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               176 

                                           9% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Page 39 

 

Fielding Period: May 14 - 15, 2025 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      17 May 2025 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 34 

                            F1_9 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          U.S. Military 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1664 

                                          87% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1474 

  (Sub-Net)                               77% 

 

    Very favorable                       787 

                                          41% 

 

    Favorable                            687 

                                          36% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      191 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   10% 

 

    Unfavorable                          101 

                                           5% 

 

    Very unfavorable                      90 

                                           5% 

 

Never heard of them                       20 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               218 

                                          11% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_10 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                               FBI 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1551 

                                          82% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1063 

  (Sub-Net)                               56% 

 

    Very favorable                       356 

                                          19% 

 

    Favorable                            707 

                                          37% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      488 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   26% 

 

    Unfavorable                          288 

                                          15% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     200 

                                          10% 

 

Never heard of them                       18 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               333 

                                          18% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_11 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       U.S. Supreme Court 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1582 

                                          83% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              939 

  (Sub-Net)                               49% 

 

    Very favorable                       254 

                                          13% 

 

    Favorable                            685 

                                          36% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      643 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   34% 

 

    Unfavorable                          397 

                                          21% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     246 

                                          13% 

 

Never heard of them                       29 

                                           2% 

 

No opinion                               292 

                                          15% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_12 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Facebook 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1662 

                                          87% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1058 

  (Sub-Net)                               56% 

 

    Very favorable                       394 

                                          21% 

 

    Favorable                            665 

                                          35% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      603 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   32% 

 

    Unfavorable                          328 

                                          17% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     275 

                                          14% 

 

Never heard of them                       13 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               228 

                                          12% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_13 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                    Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1242 

                                          65% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              579 

  (Sub-Net)                               30% 

 

    Very favorable                       264 

                                          14% 

 

    Favorable                            315 

                                          17% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      663 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   35% 

 

    Unfavorable                          169 

                                           9% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     494 

                                          26% 

 

Never heard of them                      289 

                                          15% 

 

No opinion                               372 

                                          20% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_14 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                      Department of Justice 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1520 

                                          80% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              944 

  (Sub-Net)                               50% 

 

    Very favorable                       309 

                                          16% 

 

    Favorable                            636 

                                          33% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      576 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   30% 

 

    Unfavorable                          343 

                                          18% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     232 

                                          12% 

 

Never heard of them                       27 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               356 

                                          19% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_16 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                  X (formerly known as Twitter) 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1444 

                                          76% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              692 

  (Sub-Net)                               36% 

 

    Very favorable                       290 

                                          15% 

 

    Favorable                            402 

                                          21% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      752 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   40% 

 

    Unfavorable                          275 

                                          14% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     477 

                                          25% 

 

Never heard of them                       25 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               434 

                                          23% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_17 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                   Centers for Disease Control 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1533 

                                          81% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1044 

  (Sub-Net)                               55% 

 

    Very favorable                       418 

                                          22% 

 

    Favorable                            626 

                                          33% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      489 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   26% 

 

    Unfavorable                          271 

                                          14% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     218 

                                          11% 

 

Never heard of them                       49 

                                           3% 

 

No opinion                               321 

                                          17% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_18 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Police 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1670 

                                          88% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1255 

  (Sub-Net)                               66% 

 

    Very favorable                       508 

                                          27% 

 

    Favorable                            747 

                                          39% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      414 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   22% 

 

    Unfavorable                          232 

                                          12% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     183 

                                          10% 

 

Never heard of them                       23 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               211 

                                          11% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_22 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                              China 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1519 

                                          80% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              405 

  (Sub-Net)                               21% 

 

    Very favorable                       107 

                                           6% 

 

    Favorable                            298 

                                          16% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                     1114 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   59% 

 

    Unfavorable                          461 

                                          24% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     654 

                                          34% 

 

Never heard of them                       19 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               365 

                                          19% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_23 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                 National Security Agency (NSA) 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1377 

                                          72% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              931 

  (Sub-Net)                               49% 

 

    Very favorable                       294 

                                          15% 

 

    Favorable                            637 

                                          33% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      445 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   23% 

 

    Unfavorable                          245 

                                          13% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     201 

                                          11% 

 

Never heard of them                       60 

                                           3% 

 

No opinion                               466 

                                          24% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_24 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Homeland Security 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1535 

                                          81% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1050 

  (Sub-Net)                               55% 

 

    Very favorable                       390 

                                          20% 

 

    Favorable                            660 

                                          35% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      485 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   25% 

 

    Unfavorable                          259 

                                          14% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     226 

                                          12% 

 

Never heard of them                       42 

                                           2% 

 

No opinion                               326 

                                          17% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_25 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                Central Intelligence Agency (CIA) 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1447 

                                          76% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              940 

  (Sub-Net)                               49% 

 

    Very favorable                       294 

                                          15% 

 

    Favorable                            646 

                                          34% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      507 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   27% 

 

    Unfavorable                          296 

                                          16% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     212 

                                          11% 

 

Never heard of them                       44 

                                           2% 

 

No opinion                               412 

                                          22% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_32 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                              Tesla 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1578 

                                          83% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              773 

  (Sub-Net)                               41% 

 

    Very favorable                       302 

                                          16% 

 

    Favorable                            471 

                                          25% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      806 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   42% 

 

    Unfavorable                          250 

                                          13% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     555 

                                          29% 

 

Never heard of them                       30 

                                           2% 

 

No opinion                               295 

                                          15% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_35 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Russia 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1558 

                                          82% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              267 

  (Sub-Net)                               14% 

 

    Very favorable                        82 

                                           4% 

 

    Favorable                            186 

                                          10% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                     1290 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   68% 

 

    Unfavorable                          434 

                                          23% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     856 

                                          45% 

 

Never heard of them                       25 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               320 

                                          17% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_36 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         Vladimir Putin 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1556 

                                          82% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              256 

  (Sub-Net)                               13% 

 

    Very favorable                        86 

                                           5% 

 

    Favorable                            170 

                                           9% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                     1300 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   68% 

 

    Unfavorable                          319 

                                          17% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     980 

                                          52% 

 

Never heard of them                       65 

                                           3% 

 

No opinion                               282 

                                          15% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Page 55 

 

Fielding Period: May 14 - 15, 2025 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      17 May 2025 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 50 

                            F1_37 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                              NATO 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1395 

                                          73% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              928 

  (Sub-Net)                               49% 

 

    Very favorable                       357 

                                          19% 

 

    Favorable                            571 

                                          30% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      467 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   25% 

 

    Unfavorable                          272 

                                          14% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     195 

                                          10% 

 

Never heard of them                       81 

                                           4% 

 

No opinion                               426 

                                          22% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_47 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Israel 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1418 

                                          75% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              848 

  (Sub-Net)                               45% 

 

    Very favorable                       318 

                                          17% 

 

    Favorable                            531 

                                          28% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      570 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   30% 

 

    Unfavorable                          302 

                                          16% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     268 

                                          14% 

 

Never heard of them                       37 

                                           2% 

 

No opinion                               448 

                                          24% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_50 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                              Hamas 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1374 

                                          72% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              194 

  (Sub-Net)                               10% 

 

    Very favorable                        72 

                                           4% 

 

    Favorable                            122 

                                           6% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                     1180 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   62% 

 

    Unfavorable                          219 

                                          12% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     961 

                                          50% 

 

Never heard of them                      171 

                                           9% 

 

No opinion                               358 

                                          19% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Page 58 

 

Fielding Period: May 14 - 15, 2025 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      17 May 2025 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 53 

                            F1_67 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Ukraine 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1441 

                                          76% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              906 

  (Sub-Net)                               48% 

 

    Very favorable                       339 

                                          18% 

 

    Favorable                            567 

                                          30% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      535 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   28% 

 

    Unfavorable                          295 

                                          15% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     240 

                                          13% 

 

Never heard of them                       28 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               434 

                                          23% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_68 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Elon Musk 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1706 

                                          90% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              773 

  (Sub-Net)                               41% 

 

    Very favorable                       393 

                                          21% 

 

    Favorable                            380 

                                          20% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      933 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   49% 

 

    Unfavorable                          246 

                                          13% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     687 

                                          36% 

 

Never heard of them                       26 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               171 

                                           9% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_72 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                      Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1575 

                                          83% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              874 

  (Sub-Net)                               46% 

 

    Very favorable                       367 

                                          19% 

 

    Favorable                            506 

                                          27% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      701 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   37% 

 

    Unfavorable                          225 

                                          12% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     476 

                                          25% 

 

Never heard of them                       41 

                                           2% 

 

No opinion                               287 

                                          15% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_82 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Mike Johnson 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1076 

                                          57% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              535 

  (Sub-Net)                               28% 

 

    Very favorable                       203 

                                          11% 

 

    Favorable                            333 

                                          17% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      541 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   28% 

 

    Unfavorable                          201 

                                          11% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     339 

                                          18% 

 

Never heard of them                      350 

                                          18% 

 

No opinion                               477 

                                          25% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_88 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Marco Rubio 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1297 

                                          68% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              686 

  (Sub-Net)                               36% 

 

    Very favorable                       285 

                                          15% 

 

    Favorable                            401 

                                          21% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      611 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   32% 

 

    Unfavorable                          244 

                                          13% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     366 

                                          19% 

 

Never heard of them                      215 

                                          11% 

 

No opinion                               390 

                                          21% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_92 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           J.D. Vance 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1569 

                                          82% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              785 

  (Sub-Net)                               41% 

 

    Very favorable                       415 

                                          22% 

 

    Favorable                            370 

                                          19% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      785 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   41% 

 

    Unfavorable                          201 

                                          11% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     584 

                                          31% 

 

Never heard of them                       93 

                                           5% 

 

No opinion                               241 

                                          13% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                           F1_104 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Tulsi Gabbard 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                      988 

                                          52% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              529 

  (Sub-Net)                               28% 

 

    Very favorable                       256 

                                          13% 

 

    Favorable                            274 

                                          14% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      459 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   24% 

 

    Unfavorable                          148 

                                           8% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     311 

                                          16% 

 

Never heard of them                      463 

                                          24% 

 

No opinion                               452 

                                          24% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                           F1_105 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Pete Hegseth 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1076 

                                          57% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              500 

  (Sub-Net)                               26% 

 

    Very favorable                       231 

                                          12% 

 

    Favorable                            269 

                                          14% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      576 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   30% 

 

    Unfavorable                          171 

                                           9% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     405 

                                          21% 

 

Never heard of them                      396 

                                          21% 

 

No opinion                               432 

                                          23% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                           F1_106 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Pam Bondi 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1015 

                                          53% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              489 

  (Sub-Net)                               26% 

 

    Very favorable                       240 

                                          13% 

 

    Favorable                            249 

                                          13% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      527 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   28% 

 

    Unfavorable                          174 

                                           9% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     353 

                                          19% 

 

Never heard of them                      442 

                                          23% 

 

No opinion                               446 

                                          23% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                           F1_111 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Public Universities 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1474 

                                          77% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1035 

  (Sub-Net)                               54% 

 

    Very favorable                       358 

                                          19% 

 

    Favorable                            677 

                                          36% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      439 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   23% 

 

    Unfavorable                          234 

                                          12% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     205 

                                          11% 

 

Never heard of them                       62 

                                           3% 

 

No opinion                               367 

                                          19% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                           F1_112 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                      Private Universities 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1338 

                                          70% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              882 

  (Sub-Net)                               46% 

 

    Very favorable                       274 

                                          14% 

 

    Favorable                            608 

                                          32% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      456 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   24% 

 

    Unfavorable                          243 

                                          13% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     213 

                                          11% 

 

Never heard of them                       79 

                                           4% 

 

No opinion                               486 

                                          26% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                           F1_113 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Harvard University 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1487 

                                          78% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              999 

  (Sub-Net)                               53% 

 

    Very favorable                       435 

                                          23% 

 

    Favorable                            564 

                                          30% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      488 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   26% 

 

    Unfavorable                          194 

                                          10% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     295 

                                          15% 

 

Never heard of them                       39 

                                           2% 

 

No opinion                               377 

                                          20% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                           F1_114 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Columbia University 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1300 

                                          68% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              800 

  (Sub-Net)                               42% 

 

    Very favorable                       269 

                                          14% 

 

    Favorable                            531 

                                          28% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      500 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   26% 

 

    Unfavorable                          198 

                                          10% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     302 

                                          16% 

 

Never heard of them                       81 

                                           4% 

 

No opinion                               522 

                                          27% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                               I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three. 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Price increases / inflation              641 

                                          34% 

 

Economy and jobs                         583 

                                          31% 

 

Immigration                              521 

                                          27% 

 

Health care                              432 

                                          23% 

 

Taxes                                    306 

                                          16% 

 

Corruption                               303 

                                          16% 

 

Crime and drugs                          301 

                                          16% 

 

National debt / federal                  251 

budget deficits                           13% 

 

Terrorism / national                     204 

security                                  11% 

 

Environment / climate change             200 

                                          11% 

 

Guns                                     181 

                                          10% 

 

Women's rights                           171 

                                           9% 

 

Education                                165 

                                           9% 

 

Weaponization of the Justice             151 

Department/FBI                             8% 

 

Income inequality                        150 

                                           8% 

 

School safety                            126 

                                           7% 

 

Foreign policy                           117 

                                           6% 

 

Race relations                           109 

                                           6% 
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                                                               I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three. 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

Criminal justice (policing,              108 

courts, prisons)                           6% 

 

Cybersecurity                            104 

                                           5% 

 

Voting rights                             90 

                                           5% 

 

Israeli-Hamas Conflict                    87 

                                           5% 

 

Defense                                   73 

                                           4% 

 

January 6th                               70 

                                           4% 

 

Civil disorder                            61 

                                           3% 

 

Political correctness /                   59 

cancel culture                             3% 

 

Policing                                  49 

                                           3% 

 

Antisemitism                              45 

                                           2% 

 

Other                                     49 

                                           3% 

 

Sigma                                   5709 

                                         300% 
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                                                                               QISSUES3 Which of these issues is most important to you personally? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Inflation                                757 

                                          40% 

 

Immigration                              212 

                                          11% 

 

Crime                                    145 

                                           8% 

 

Racial equity                            117 

                                           6% 

 

Abortion                                 103 

                                           5% 

 

Climate change                           126 

                                           7% 

 

Curbing guns                              37 

                                           2% 

 

Foreign affairs                           33 

                                           2% 

 

Restoring basic American                 251 

values of merit and                       13% 

competence 

 

Tariffs and trade policy                 122 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                              DJT01 Is Donald Trump doing better than you expected as president, worse or about what you expected? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Better                                   587 

                                          31% 

 

Worse                                    815 

                                          43% 

 

As expected                              502 

                                          26% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                               DJT02 Do you think that Donald Trump is doing a better or worse job as Joe Biden did as president? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Better                                   998 

                                          52% 

 

Worse                                    905 

                                          48% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                      DJT100_1 Which of these do you think has been Donald Trump's biggest achievement in the first 100 days as president? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Stopping illegal immigration             400 

across the border                         21% 

 

Deporting criminals                      208 

                                          11% 

 

Tariffs and Trade Deals with             138 

China and UK                               7% 

 

Managing the economy                     111 

                                           6% 

 

Reducing government                       91 

expenditures                               5% 

 

Lowering drug costs                       76 

                                           4% 

 

Foreign Policy measures to                65 

try to reduce war in Mideast               3% 

and Ukraine 

 

Encouraging oil drilling to               56 

lower gas prices                           3% 

 

Reducing regulations                      41 

                                           2% 

 

Firing deep state actors to               41 

take back control of the                   2% 

government 

 

Bringing fresh outsiders                  33 

into the cabinet                           2% 

 

Taking on the issue of                    28 

antisemitism in Universities               1% 

 

Curbing Diversity Equity and              21 

Inclusion and the use of                   1% 

race in hiring 

 

Nothing                                  594 

                                          31% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                        DJT100_1B What is his second biggest achievement? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Deporting criminals                      212 

                                          11% 

 

Stopping illegal immigration             189 

across the border                         10% 

 

Reducing government                      145 

expenditures                               8% 

 

Tariffs and Trade Deals with             141 

China and UK                               7% 

 

Managing the economy                     125 

                                           7% 

 

Lowering drug costs                       81 

                                           4% 

 

Foreign Policy measures to                79 

try to reduce war in Mideast               4% 

and Ukraine 

 

Firing deep state actors to               72 

take back control of the                   4% 

government 

 

Encouraging oil drilling to               64 

lower gas prices                           3% 

 

Taking on the issue of                    50 

antisemitism in Universities               3% 

 

Curbing Diversity Equity and              44 

Inclusion and the use of                   2% 

race in hiring 

 

Reducing regulations                      42 

                                           2% 

 

Bringing fresh outsiders                  41 

into the cabinet                           2% 

 

Nothing                                  618 

                                          32% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                      DJT100_2 What do you think has been Donald Trump's biggest failure or mistake so far in his second term as president? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Tariffs that disrupted the               308 

economy                                   16% 

 

Making executive orders                  157 

beyond his authority                       8% 

 

Harming the economy with                 144 

unstable moves                             8% 

 

Dividing the country with                139 

his actions and words                      7% 

 

Deporting people without due             126 

process                                    7% 

 

Putting unqualified people               117 

in the cabinet                             6% 

 

Dividing the country with                 98 

his rhetoric                               5% 

 

Ending Diversity, Equity and              85 

Inclusion policies                         4% 

 

Failing to support the                    68 

Ukraine and being taken in                 4% 

by Putin 

 

Reducing measures to stop                 53 

climate change in favor of                 3% 

oil use 

 

Profiting from crypto deals               49 

                                           3% 

 

Attacking the universities                46 

                                           2% 

 

Nothing                                  512 

                                          27% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                    DJT100_2B What is his second biggest failure or mistake? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Tariffs that disrupted the               183 

economy                                   10% 

 

Making executive orders                  164 

beyond his authority                       9% 

 

Deporting people without due             154 

process                                    8% 

 

Harming the economy with                 150 

unstable moves                             8% 

 

Putting unqualified people               139 

in the cabinet                             7% 

 

Dividing the country with                139 

his actions and words                      7% 

 

Dividing the country with                 93 

his rhetoric                               5% 

 

Ending Diversity, Equity and              83 

Inclusion policies                         4% 

 

Failing to support the                    73 

Ukraine and being taken in                 4% 

by Putin 

 

Reducing measures to stop                 73 

climate change in favor of                 4% 

oil use 

 

Profiting from crypto deals               65 

                                           3% 

 

Attacking the universities                63 

                                           3% 

 

Nothing                                  524 

                                          28% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                      DJT0501 Do you think President Trump is making good deals on behalf of the country or do you think he is making bad deals just to appear successful? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Good deals                               940 

                                          49% 

 

Bad deals                                963 

                                          51% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Page 81 

 

Fielding Period: May 14 - 15, 2025 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      17 May 2025 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 75 

                                                                               DJT0502 Do you think he will reach a trade deal with China or not? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Reach a deal                            1142 

                                          60% 

 

Not reach a deal                         761 

                                          40% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                  DJT0503 Do you think Trump will solve the Ukraine war or not? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Solve                                    798 

                                          42% 

 

Not solve                               1105 

                                          58% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                               DJT0504 Do you think Trump will solve the Israel/Hamas war or not? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Solve                                    781 

                                          41% 

 

Not solve                               1122 

                                          59% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                       DJT03 Do you think Democrats should oppose everything that Trump is doing or should they take more of a wait and see attitude towards his actions? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Oppose everything Trump is               711 

doing                                     37% 

 

Take more of a wait and see             1192 

attitude                                  63% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                           DJT0415 Do you think Democrats should oppose Trump on tariffs and trade policy or see how his initiative plays out over the next few weeks? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Oppose Trump on tariffs                  894 

                                          47% 

 

See how tariffs play out                1009 

                                          53% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                       DJT04 Do you think Democrats should oppose the effort to reduce government expenditures or should join in the mission of cutting government waste? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Oppose the effort to reduce              769 

government expenditures                   40% 

 

Join the mission of cutting             1134 

government waste                          60% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                  DJT12 Do you support more Democrats like Bernie Sanders and Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez who are calling on Democrats to adopt a 

                                                      more aggressive stance towards Trump and his administration and "fight harder", or moderate Democrats who are willing 

                                                                                    to compromise with Trump issues important to their base? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support Democrats like AOC               890 

and Bernie who want to fight              47% 

harder 

 

Support moderate Democrats              1013 

                                          53% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                   IMM09 In general, do you think federal judges are acting appropriately to hold up actions of the administration or are they 

                                                                                         over-stepping their authority in their actions? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Acting appropriately                    1001 

                                          53% 

 

Over-stepping their                      902 

authority                                 47% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                   IMM10 Should a single federal judge have the power to halt a nationwide program or should that power be reserved only for a 

                                                                                                        panel of judges? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Should have the individual               559 

power                                     29% 

 

Power should be reserved for            1344 

a panel of judges                         71% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                   IMM11 Do you think that Democrats are shopping for favorable judges and getting injunctions from partisan judges or is that 

                                                                                                         not happening? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Shopping for favorable                  1021 

judges                                    54% 

 

Not happening                            882 

                                          46% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                   IMM0501 Do you support or oppose the administration's actions to close the southern border? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                 1200 

                                          63% 

 

Oppose                                   703 

                                          37% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                            IMM0502 Do you support or oppose the administration's efforts to deport criminals who are here illegally? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                 1428 

                                          75% 

 

Oppose                                   475 

                                          25% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                              IMM0503 Do you think the administration is unfairly deporting people who are not really criminals or is it just deporting criminals? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Unfairly deporting people               1009 

who are not really criminals              53% 

 

Just deporting criminals                 894 

                                          47% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                           IMM0504 Do you support or oppose the moves by Democrats to stop deportations and ensure that people who are being deported have hearings and trials before being deported? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                 1090 

                                          57% 

 

Oppose                                   813 

                                          43% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                            IMM0505 Are the Democrats defending human rights or are they defending criminals who should be deported? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Defending human rights                  1123 

                                          59% 

 

Defending criminals                      780 

                                          41% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                       IMM0506 Some people say that people here illegally are subject to prompt deportation while others say that each person should be given a trial first, which is closer to your view? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Subject to prompt                        976 

deportation                               51% 

 

Should be given a trial                  927 

first                                     49% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                     IMM0508 Do you favor or oppose sending illegal immigrants who are convicted and imprisoned to El Salvador or another country to serve their sentences? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Favor                                   1200 

                                          63% 

 

Oppose                                   703 

                                          37% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                          IMM0509 Do you favor or oppose sending convicted and imprisoned American citizens to El Salvador or another country to serve their sentences? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Favor                                    663 

                                          35% 

 

Oppose                                  1240 

                                          65% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                              IMM0507 Which is closer to your view? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

The Trump administration has             915 

a strong case if it seeks to              48% 

suspend of habeas corpus 

(the right to challenge 

detention in court) by 

arguing that the 

constitution 

allows for it in cases of 

'invasion and when public 

safety may require it', 

because illegal immigration 

fits into this definition. 

 

The Trump administration                 988 

does not have a case to                   52% 

suspend habeas corpus (the 

right to challenge detention 

in court) and the suspension 

of such civil liberties 

and laws made available to 

citizens and non-citizens 

within the border of the 

United States represents a 

slippery slope that can lead 

to authoritarianism. 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                     DJT08 Do you support or oppose each of these policies: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Summary Of Support 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Lowering prescription drug              1592 

prices for Medicare                       84% 

recipients and low-income 

patients 

 

Deporting immigrants who are            1479 

here illegally and have                   78% 

committed crimes 

 

Undertaking a full-scale                1352 

effort to find and eliminate              71% 

fraud and waste in 

government expenditures 

 

Raising the top income tax              1341 

rate from 37% to 39.6% on                 70% 

individuals earning more 

than $2.5M or families 

earning more than $5M 

 

Closing the border with                 1335 

added security and policies               70% 

that discourage illegal 

crossings 

 

Banning men who have                    1256 

undergone operations and                  66% 

hormones to become women 

from girls' sports 

 

Declaring that there are                1194 

only two genders male and                 63% 

female in all government 

forms and programs 

 

Eliminating all preferences             1187 

by race in the hiring and                 62% 

awarding of government 

contracts 

 

Making the 2017 Tax Cuts                1164 

permanent                                 61% 

 

Freezing and re-evaluating              1139 

all foreign aid expenditures              60% 

and the department that 

handled them 
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                                                                                     DJT08 Do you support or oppose each of these policies: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Summary Of Support 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Placing reciprocal tariffs              1123 

on countries that have                    59% 

tariffs on US goods 

 

Ordering military strikes on            1069 

the Houthis to restore                    56% 

international shipping on 

the Suez Canal 

 

Ending bans on offshore                 1045 

drilling in Alaska and                    55% 

elsewhere 

 

Placing tariffs on goods                 925 

from China, Mexico and                    49% 

Canada to encourage U.S. 

manufacturing 

 

Making cost cuts to Medicaid             823 

programs by adding work                   43% 

requirements for those up to 

64-year-old and putting caps 

on further Medicaid 

expansion 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Page 102 

 

Fielding Period: May 14 - 15, 2025 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      17 May 2025 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 95 

                                                                                     DJT08 Do you support or oppose each of these policies: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Summary Of Oppose 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Making cost cuts to Medicaid            1080 

programs by adding work                   57% 

requirements for those up to 

64-year-old and putting caps 

on further Medicaid 

expansion 

 

Placing tariffs on goods                 978 

from China, Mexico and                    51% 

Canada to encourage U.S. 

manufacturing 

 

Ending bans on offshore                  858 

drilling in Alaska and                    45% 

elsewhere 

 

Ordering military strikes on             834 

the Houthis to restore                    44% 

international shipping on 

the Suez Canal 

 

Placing reciprocal tariffs               780 

on countries that have                    41% 

tariffs on US goods 

 

Freezing and re-evaluating               764 

all foreign aid expenditures              40% 

and the department that 

handled them 

 

Making the 2017 Tax Cuts                 739 

permanent                                 39% 

 

Eliminating all preferences              716 

by race in the hiring and                 38% 

awarding of government 

contracts 

 

Declaring that there are                 709 

only two genders male and                 37% 

female in all government 

forms and programs 

 

Banning men who have                     647 

undergone operations and                  34% 

hormones to become women 

from girls' sports 
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                                                                                     DJT08 Do you support or oppose each of these policies: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Summary Of Oppose 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Closing the border with                  568 

added security and policies               30% 

that discourage illegal 

crossings 

 

Raising the top income tax               562 

rate from 37% to 39.6% on                 30% 

individuals earning more 

than $2.5M or families 

earning more than $5M 

 

Undertaking a full-scale                 551 

effort to find and eliminate              29% 

fraud and waste in 

government expenditures 

 

Deporting immigrants who are             424 

here illegally and have                   22% 

committed crimes 

 

Lowering prescription drug               311 

prices for Medicare                       16% 

recipients and low-income 

patients 
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                                                                                    DJT08_1 Do you support or oppose each of these policies: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                              Deporting immigrants who are here illegally and have committed crimes 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                 1479 

                                          78% 

 

Oppose                                   424 

                                          22% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                    DJT08_2 Do you support or oppose each of these policies: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                      Closing the border with added security and policies that discourage illegal crossings 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                 1335 

                                          70% 

 

Oppose                                   568 

                                          30% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                    DJT08_3 Do you support or oppose each of these policies: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                     Eliminating all preferences by race in the hiring and awarding of government contracts 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                 1187 

                                          62% 

 

Oppose                                   716 

                                          38% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                    DJT08_4 Do you support or oppose each of these policies: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                 Declaring that there are only two genders male and female in all government forms and programs 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                 1194 

                                          63% 

 

Oppose                                   709 

                                          37% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                    DJT08_5 Do you support or oppose each of these policies: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                    Banning men who have undergone operations and hormones to become women from girls' sports 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                 1256 

                                          66% 

 

Oppose                                   647 

                                          34% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                    DJT08_6 Do you support or oppose each of these policies: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                              Placing reciprocal tariffs on countries that have tariffs on US goods 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                 1123 

                                          59% 

 

Oppose                                   780 

                                          41% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                    DJT08_7 Do you support or oppose each of these policies: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                Undertaking a full-scale effort to find and eliminate fraud and waste in government expenditures 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                 1352 

                                          71% 

 

Oppose                                   551 

                                          29% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                    DJT08_8 Do you support or oppose each of these policies: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                  Freezing and re-evaluating all foreign aid expenditures and the department that handled them 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                 1139 

                                          60% 

 

Oppose                                   764 

                                          40% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                    DJT08_9 Do you support or oppose each of these policies: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                    Ending bans on offshore drilling in Alaska and elsewhere 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                 1045 

                                          55% 

 

Oppose                                   858 

                                          45% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                    DJT08_12 Do you support or oppose each of these policies: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                     Placing tariffs on goods from China, Mexico and Canada to encourage U.S. manufacturing 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                  925 

                                          49% 

 

Oppose                                   978 

                                          51% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                    DJT08_13 Do you support or oppose each of these policies: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                  Ordering military strikes on the Houthis to restore international shipping on the Suez Canal 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                 1069 

                                          56% 

 

Oppose                                   834 

                                          44% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                    DJT08_14 Do you support or oppose each of these policies: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               Making the 2017 Tax Cuts permanent 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                 1164 

                                          61% 

 

Oppose                                   739 

                                          39% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                    DJT08_15 Do you support or oppose each of these policies: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                        Lowering prescription drug prices for Medicare recipients and low-income patients 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                 1592 

                                          84% 

 

Oppose                                   311 

                                          16% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                    DJT08_16 Do you support or oppose each of these policies: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                   Raising the top income tax rate from 37% to 39.6% on individuals earning more than $2.5M or families earning more than $5M 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                 1341 

                                          70% 

 

Oppose                                   562 

                                          30% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                    DJT08_17 Do you support or oppose each of these policies: 

                                                                                                                 

                                          Making cost cuts to Medicaid programs by adding work requirements for those up to 64-year-old and putting caps on further Medicaid expansion 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                  823 

                                          43% 

 

Oppose                                  1080 

                                          57% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                         DJTMAY9A Do you think the Trump administration making the 2017 Tax Cuts permanent will lead to more money in your pocket and economic growth or will it not make a difference? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

More money and economic                  978 

growth                                    51% 

 

Will not make a difference               925 

                                          49% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                        DJTMAY9B Do you think the Trump administration making the 2017 Tax Cuts permanent will lead to an increase in U.S. government debt, a decrease, or will it not make a difference? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Increase                                 667 

                                          35% 

 

Decrease                                 469 

                                          25% 

 

Will not make a difference               767 

                                          40% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                               DJTMAY10 Do you think the Trump executive order aimed at lowering prescription drug prices will... 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

mainly lead to better                   1221 

outcomes for Medicare                     64% 

recipients and low-income 

patients with no negative 

impacts on the cost and 

availability of drugs for 

other consumers 

 

mainly cause drug prices for             682 

other consumers to rise and               36% 

decrease in the development 

and availability of drugs 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                  DJT11 Would you say you are a Kamala Harris voter who wishes Harris won; a Donald Trump voter who wishes Harris won; a Harris 

                                                                       voter who is now satisfied with Trump or a Trump voter satisfied with their choice? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Trump voter satisfied with               850 

their choice                              45% 

 

Harris voter who wishes                  750 

Harris won                                39% 

 

Trump voter who wishes                   159 

Harris won                                 8% 

 

Harris voter who is now                  145 

satisfied with Trump                       8% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                      TE1 Who do you trust more to manage the economy - the Trump administration and Republicans or Democrats in Congress? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Trump Administration and                 996 

Republicans                               52% 

 

Democrats in Congress                    907 

                                          48% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                  TE2 Who is mostly responsible for the state of the economy today - Donald Trump or Joe Biden? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Donald Trump                            1121 

                                          59% 

 

Joe Biden                                782 

                                          41% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                    TE3 Do you think Donald Trump's policies are making the U.S. economy stronger or weaker? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Stronger                                 954 

                                          50% 

 

Weaker                                   949 

                                          50% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                          TE4 Are Donald Trump's policies leading to more or less jobs in the country? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

More                                     942 

                                          50% 

 

Less                                     961 

                                          50% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                       TE5 Are Donald Trump's policies leading to more or less investment in the country? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

More                                     957 

                                          50% 

 

Less                                     946 

                                          50% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                               TE9 Is Donald Trump winning or losing the battle against inflation? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Winning                                  884 

                                          46% 

 

Losing                                  1019 

                                          54% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                            TE10 Are Donald Trump's tariff policies boosting or harming the economy? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Boosting                                 823 

                                          43% 

 

Harming                                 1080 

                                          57% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                             TE6 How confident are you that Donald Trump's economic policies will lead to stronger economic growth? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Confident                  948 

(Net)                                     50% 

 

  Very confident                         534 

                                          28% 

 

  Somewhat confident                     414 

                                          22% 

 

Not At All/Not Very                      845 

Confident (Net)                           44% 

 

  Not very confident                     265 

                                          14% 

 

  Not at all confident                   580 

                                          30% 

 

Don't know / No opinion                  109 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                             TE7 Have you heard mostly positive or negative news stories about the economy over the last few weeks? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Mostly positive                          535 

                                          28% 

 

Mostly negative                          944 

                                          50% 

 

Not heard much news about                424 

the economy                               22% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                    TE8 Do you think we are currently in a recession or not? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

In a recession                           826 

                                          43% 

 

Not in a recession                      1077 

                                          57% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                          TT1 Did you expect or not expect Donald Trump to impose tariffs on the rest of the world upon taking office? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Expected                                1218 

                                          64% 

 

Did not expect                           685 

                                          36% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                            TT2 Did the Trump administration go too far or not far enough with its tariffs, or were they about right? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Too far                                  924 

                                          49% 

 

Not far enough                           348 

                                          18% 

 

About right                              630 

                                          33% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                     TT3 Does the Trump administration have any wins to show for its tariff policies or not? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Significant wins                         451 

                                          24% 

 

Modest wins                              627 

                                          33% 

 

No wins                                  825 

                                          43% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                    TT4 Will the Trump administration tariff policies play out successfully in due time or are they already dead on arrival? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Play out successfully in due            1050 

time                                      55% 

 

Dead on arrival                          853 

                                          45% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                    TRADE0403 Do you think tariffs are important to protect jobs in our country today or not? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Important to protect jobs               1103 

today                                     58% 

 

Not important                            800 

                                          42% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                          TRADE0404 Do you support or oppose the Trump administration's tariff program? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Support                875 

(Net)                                     46% 

 

  Strongly Support                       459 

                                          24% 

 

  Somewhat Support                       417 

                                          22% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose                 892 

(Net)                                     47% 

 

  Somewhat Oppose                        254 

                                          13% 

 

  Strongly Oppose                        638 

                                          34% 

 

Don't Know                               136 

                                           7% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                 TRADE0405 Do you think the U.S. having a trade deficit with another country - meaning we import from that country more than we 

                                                                            export to it - is a good thing, bad thing, or is it neutral/indifferent? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Good thing                               448 

                                          24% 

 

Bad thing                                699 

                                          37% 

 

Neutral/ Indifferent                     756 

                                          40% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                TRADE0406 Do you think that the United States has been taken advantage of by other countries when it comes to trade or generally 

                                                                                     has its trade with other countries been on fair terms? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Taken advantage of                      1150 

                                          60% 

 

Has been on fair terms                   753 

                                          40% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             DOGE0500 Do you support or oppose trying to cut the size of government? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                 1198 

                                          63% 

 

Oppose                                   705 

                                          37% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                             DOGE0501 Has the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE) been effective or not effective at cutting U.S. government spending so far? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Effective                 1046 

(Net)                                     55% 

 

  Very effective                         479 

                                          25% 

 

  Somewhat effective                     567 

                                          30% 

 

Not At All/Somewhat Not                  857 

Effective (Net)                           45% 

 

  Somewhat not effective                 300 

                                          16% 

 

  Not at all effective                   557 

                                          29% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                           DOGE0502A How much has DOGE been able to save the U.S. government to date? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: Respondents Split Across DOGE0502A 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                          951 

 

Weighted Base                            928 

 

 

 

Between 1-49 billion dollars             128 

                                          14% 

 

Between 50-99 billion                     47 

dollars                                    5% 

 

Between 100-249 billion                  108 

dollars                                   12% 

 

Between 250-499 billion                  252 

dollars                                   27% 

 

Between 500-749 billion                  184 

dollars                                   20% 

 

Between 750-999 billion                   66 

dollars                                    7% 

 

1 trillion dollars                        20 

                                           2% 

 

Over 1 trillion dollars                  123 

                                          13% 

 

Mean                                   386.4 

 

Std. Dev.                             274.30 

 

Std. Err.                               9.56 

 

Median                                   389 

 

Sigma                                    928 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             DOGE2B How much has DOGE been able to save the U.S. government to date? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: Respondents Split Across DOGE2B 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                          952 

 

Weighted Base                            975 

 

 

 

Between 1-49 billion dollars             379 

                                          39% 

 

Between 50-99 billion                    115 

dollars                                   12% 

 

Between 100-249 billion                  181 

dollars                                   19% 

 

Between 250-499 billion                  103 

dollars                                   11% 

 

Between 500-749 billion                   65 

dollars                                    7% 

 

Between 750-999 billion                   35 

dollars                                    4% 

 

1 trillion dollars and above              96 

                                          10% 

 

Sigma                                    975 

                                         100% 
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                                                                  DOGE3XMAY25 Has DOGE been successful or not successful in meeting its stated mission so far? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Successful                               957 

                                          50% 

 

Not successful                           946 

                                          50% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                             DOGE1 Do you believe the current level of U.S. federal government debt is sustainable or unsustainable? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Sustainable                              721 

                                          38% 

 

Unsustainable                           1182 

                                          62% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                            DOGE2 Do you think the U.S. government should move in the next few years to balance the budget or is that unrealistic and it should continue to run significant deficits? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Move to balance the budget              1520 

                                          80% 

 

Continue to run deficits                 383 

                                          20% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                     DOGE3 To reduce the budget deficits do you think we mostly need to reduce government expenditures or to increase taxes? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Reduce government                       1483 

expenditures                              78% 

 

Increase taxes                           420 

                                          22% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                   DOGE5 Do you think that the government expenditures are basically fair and reasonable, or do you think they are filled with waste, fraud and inefficiency? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Fair and reasonable                      717 

                                          38% 

 

Filled with waste, fraud and            1186 

inefficiency                              62% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                   DOGE5A Do you support or oppose the goal of cutting $1 trillion of government expenditures? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                 1268 

                                          67% 

 

Oppose                                   635 

                                          33% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                               DOGE13 Do you think Elon Musk and DOGE will be able to hit this goal by the end of the year or not? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Yes                                      786 

                                          41% 

 

No                                      1117 

                                          59% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                               DOGE0408 Do you think Elon Musk and DOGE have gone about making cuts to government expenses the right way or the wrong way so far? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Right way                                881 

                                          46% 

 

Wrong way                               1022 

                                          54% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                        ISR_LEGACY In the Israel-Hamas conflict do you support more Israel or more Hamas? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Israel                                  1460 

                                          77% 

 

Hamas                                    443 

                                          23% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                      ISR1XFEB25 Do you support or oppose the position that Hamas must release all remaining hostages without any conditions or face serious consequences? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                 1492 

                                          78% 

 

Oppose                                   411 

                                          22% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                              ISR0201XFEB25 Do you support or oppose Donald Trump's handling of the Israeli-Hamas conflict so far? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                 1032 

                                          54% 

 

Oppose                                   871 

                                          46% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                      IRAN0401 Do you support or oppose President Trump opening negotiations with Iran directly over their nuclear weapons? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                 1182 

                                          62% 

 

Oppose                                   721 

                                          38% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                IRAN0501 Do you think that these negotiations between the U.S. and Iran will lead to a good deal, a bad deal, or no deal at all? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Good deal                                735 

                                          39% 

 

Bad deal                                 431 

                                          23% 

 

No deal at all                           737 

                                          39% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                IRAN0502 In your view, was the previous U.S.-Iran Nuclear deal negotiated by the Obama administration in 2016 successful or not? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Successful                               657 

                                          35% 

 

Not successful                           698 

                                          37% 

 

Unsure/ Don't Know                       547 

                                          29% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                 UKR0501 Do you think Russia's Vladimir Putin genuinely wants to end the war in Ukraine or is he playing games and stalling with 

                                                                                                 the United States and the West? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Genuinely wants to end the               638 

war                                       34% 

 

Playing games                           1265 

                                          66% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Page 160 

 

Fielding Period: May 14 - 15, 2025 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      17 May 2025 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Table 152 

                                                   UKR0502 Do you think Ukraine's Volodymyr Zelenskyy genuinely wants to end the war or is he playing games and stalling with 

                                                                                                 the United States and the West? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Genuinely wants to end the              1178 

war                                       62% 

 

Playing games                            725 

                                          38% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                 UKR0503 Should the Trump administration continue to provide weaponry to Ukraine and impose further economic sanctions on Russia 

                                                         if it refuses to negotiate and prolongs the bloodshed, or should it not do so for fear of antagonizing Russia? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Continue to provide weaponry            1184 

and impose sanctions                      62% 

 

Not continue for fear of                 719 

antagonizing                              38% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                              UKR0504 Should Ukraine receive direct security guarantees from the United States if it makes concessions to end the war with Russia? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Yes                                     1213 

                                          64% 

 

No                                       690 

                                          36% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                            UKR0505 Do you think Donald Trump has been too tough, not tough enough, or about right when dealing with Vladimir Putin and the Russians? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Too tough                                182 

                                          10% 

 

Not tough enough                        1130 

                                          59% 

 

About right                              591 

                                          31% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                        UKR0506 Do you think Donald Trump has been too tough, not tough enough, or about right when dealing with Volodymyr Zelenskyy and the Ukrainians? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Too tough                                584 

                                          31% 

 

Not tough enough                         638 

                                          34% 

 

About right                              681 

                                          36% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                             UKR0507 Are you satisfied or not satisfied with how Donald Trump is managing negotiating an end to the war between Ukraine and Russia? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Satisfied                  947 

(Net)                                     50% 

 

  Very satisfied                         339 

                                          18% 

 

  Somewhat satisfied                     608 

                                          32% 

 

Not At All/Somewhat Not                  956 

Satisfied (Net)                           50% 

 

  Somewhat not satisfied                 388 

                                          20% 

 

  Not at all satisfied                   568 

                                          30% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                              ME0501 Do you support or oppose President Trump's efforts to have strong relations with Saudi Arabia? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                 1114 

                                          59% 

 

Oppose                                   789 

                                          41% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                       ME0502 Do you think Saudi Arabia can be trusted as a partner to the United States? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Support                                  997 

                                          52% 

 

Oppose                                   906 

                                          48% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                     ME0503A Do you support or oppose taking the sanctions off of the new Syrian government? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: Respondents Split Across ME0503A 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                          951 

 

Weighted Base                            928 

 

 

 

Support                                  469 

                                          51% 

 

Oppose                                   459 

                                          49% 

 

Sigma                                    928 

                                         100% 
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                                                    ME0503B Do you support or oppose taking the sanctions off of the new Syrian government which is led by a former guerrilla 

                                                                  accused of terrorism who went on to depose the dictator and has adopted mainstream positions? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: Respondents Split Across ME0503B 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                          952 

 

Weighted Base                            975 

 

 

 

Support                                  403 

                                          41% 

 

Oppose                                   572 

                                          59% 

 

Sigma                                    975 

                                         100% 
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                                                    ME4 Do you think Donald Trump's acceptance of a $400 million dollar luxury Boeing 747 from the government of Qatar raises 

                                                       ethical and corruption questions or is the gift a win for U.S. taxpayers who now don't have to pay for a new plane? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Raises ethical concerns                 1179 

about corruption                          62% 

 

Gift is a win for the U.S.               724 

                                          38% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                 NEWS1 Which of the following TV news channels did you watch for news in the past week, if any? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Fox TV News                              657 

                                          35% 

 

ABC News                                 650 

                                          34% 

 

CBS News                                 576 

                                          30% 

 

NBC News                                 516 

                                          27% 

 

Local news                               479 

                                          25% 

 

CNN TV News                              365 

                                          19% 

 

CNBC                                     254 

                                          13% 

 

MSNBC TV News                            204 

                                          11% 

 

BBC TV News                              202 

                                          11% 

 

PBS                                      179 

                                           9% 

 

Bloomberg TV News                        138 

                                           7% 

 

Newsmax                                  124 

                                           7% 

 

Headline News                            104 

                                           5% 

 

Al Jazeera America                        98 

                                           5% 

 

Univision                                 77 

                                           4% 

 

Telemundo                                 64 

                                           3% 

 

One America News                          38 

                                           2% 
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                                                                 NEWS1 Which of the following TV news channels did you watch for news in the past week, if any? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

Estrella                                  36 

                                           2% 

 

Galavision                                30 

                                           2% 

 

Fusion                                    17 

                                           1% 

 

Other                                     98 

                                           5% 

 

None of the above                        318 

                                          17% 

 

Sigma                                   5225 

                                         275% 
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                                                                 NEWS3 Which social media platforms have you read or visited for news in the past week, if any? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Google                                   868 

                                          46% 

 

Facebook/Facebook Messenger              863 

                                          45% 

 

YouTube                                  813 

                                          43% 

 

TikTok                                   531 

                                          28% 

 

Instagram/Instagram Direct               435 

Messaging                                 23% 

 

X (formerly Twitter)                     398 

                                          21% 

 

Reddit                                   272 

                                          14% 

 

Snapchat                                 269 

                                          14% 

 

LinkedIn                                 268 

                                          14% 

 

WhatsApp                                 209 

                                          11% 

 

Nextdoor                                 126 

                                           7% 

 

Twitch                                   123 

                                           6% 

 

Discord                                  117 

                                           6% 

 

Tumblr                                    45 

                                           2% 

 

Other                                     60 

                                           3% 

 

None of the above                        358 

                                          19% 

 

Sigma                                   5754 

                                         302% 
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                                                               NEWS_EVAL_SELECTIONS HIDDEN QUESTION TO DETERMINE WHICH MEDIA RESPONDENT WILL EVALUATE at QNEWS1101 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: News1 Any Of 1-20 Or News3 Any Of 1-14 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1775 

 

Weighted Base                           1782 

 

 

 

Google                                   714 

                                          40% 

 

Facebook/Facebook Messenger              686 

                                          39% 

 

YouTube                                  672 

                                          38% 

 

Fox TV News                              594 

                                          33% 

 

ABC News                                 558 

                                          31% 

 

CBS News                                 523 

                                          29% 

 

TikTok                                   495 

                                          28% 

 

NBC News                                 475 

                                          27% 

 

Local news                               456 

                                          26% 

 

Instagram/Instagram Direct               421 

Messaging                                 24% 

 

X (formerly Twitter)                     389 

                                          22% 

 

CNN TV News                              347 

                                          19% 

 

Snapchat                                 264 

                                          15% 

 

Reddit                                   263 

                                          15% 

 

LinkedIn                                 261 

                                          15% 

 

CNBC                                     248 

                                          14% 

 

WhatsApp                                 207 

                                          12% 
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                                                               NEWS_EVAL_SELECTIONS HIDDEN QUESTION TO DETERMINE WHICH MEDIA RESPONDENT WILL EVALUATE at QNEWS1101 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: News1 Any Of 1-20 Or News3 Any Of 1-14 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                           1782 

 

BBC TV News                              199 

                                          11% 

 

MSNBC TV News                            199 

                                          11% 

 

PBS                                      178 

                                          10% 

 

Bloomberg TV News                        136 

                                           8% 

 

Nextdoor                                 124 

                                           7% 

 

Twitch                                   123 

                                           7% 

 

Newsmax                                  122 

                                           7% 

 

Discord                                  117 

                                           7% 

 

Headline News                            104 

                                           6% 

 

Al Jazeera America                        98 

                                           5% 

 

Univision                                 77 

                                           4% 

 

Telemundo                                 64 

                                           4% 

 

Tumblr                                    45 

                                           3% 

 

One America News                          38 

                                           2% 

 

Estrella                                  36 

                                           2% 

 

Galavision                                30 

                                           2% 

 

Fusion                                    17 

                                           1% 

 

Sigma                                   9280 

                                         521% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_1 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            NBC News 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At NBC News 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          501 

 

Weighted Base                            475 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                   116 

political left                            24% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    48 

political right                           10% 

 

Represent opinions on both               210 

sides of politics equally                 44% 

 

Not partisan at all                       49 

                                          10% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         52 

                                          11% 

 

Sigma                                    475 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_2 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            ABC News 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At ABC News 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          611 

 

Weighted Base                            558 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                   122 

political left                            22% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    46 

political right                            8% 

 

Represent opinions on both               256 

sides of politics equally                 46% 

 

Not partisan at all                       61 

                                          11% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         74 

                                          13% 

 

Sigma                                    558 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Table 168 

                                              QNEWS1101_3 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            CBS News 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At CBS News 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          554 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                   123 

political left                            23% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    55 

political right                           10% 

 

Represent opinions on both               217 

sides of politics equally                 41% 

 

Not partisan at all                       57 

                                          11% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         72 

                                          14% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Table 169 

                                              QNEWS1101_4 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Fox TV News 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At Fox TV News 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          578 

 

Weighted Base                            594 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                    60 

political left                            10% 

 

Biased in favor of the                   231 

political right                           39% 

 

Represent opinions on both               223 

sides of politics equally                 38% 

 

Not partisan at all                       38 

                                           6% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         42 

                                           7% 

 

Sigma                                    594 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_5 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           CNN TV News 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At CNN TV News 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          364 

 

Weighted Base                            347 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                   102 

political left                            29% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    47 

political right                           13% 

 

Represent opinions on both               144 

sides of politics equally                 42% 

 

Not partisan at all                       26 

                                           8% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         29 

                                           8% 

 

Sigma                                    347 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_6 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          MSNBC TV News 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At MSNBC TV News 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          211 

 

Weighted Base                            199 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                    79 

political left                            40% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    13 

political right                            6% 

 

Represent opinions on both                74 

sides of politics equally                 37% 

 

Not partisan at all                       18 

                                           9% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         15 

                                           8% 

 

Sigma                                    199 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_7 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                              CNBC 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At CNBC 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          236 

 

Weighted Base                            248 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                    48 

political left                            20% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    33 

political right                           13% 

 

Represent opinions on both               122 

sides of politics equally                 49% 

 

Not partisan at all                       23 

                                           9% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         22 

                                           9% 

 

Sigma                                    248 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_8 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        One America News 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At One America News 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                           32 

 

Weighted Base                             38 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                     7 

political left                            18% 

 

Biased in favor of the                     9 

political right                           25% 

 

Represent opinions on both                21 

sides of politics equally                 55% 

 

Not partisan at all                        * 

                                           1% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                          1 

                                           2% 

 

Sigma                                     38 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_9 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Newsmax 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At Newsmax 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          124 

 

Weighted Base                            122 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                     8 

political left                             7% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    30 

political right                           24% 

 

Represent opinions on both                73 

sides of politics equally                 60% 

 

Not partisan at all                        5 

                                           4% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                          7 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                    122 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_10 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           BBC TV News 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At BBC TV News 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          186 

 

Weighted Base                            199 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                    27 

political left                            14% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    36 

political right                           18% 

 

Represent opinions on both               105 

sides of politics equally                 53% 

 

Not partisan at all                       21 

                                          11% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         10 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                    199 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_11 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Bloomberg TV News 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At Bloomberg TV News 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          119 

 

Weighted Base                            136 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                    27 

political left                            20% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    34 

political right                           25% 

 

Represent opinions on both                51 

sides of politics equally                 37% 

 

Not partisan at all                       13 

                                           9% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         12 

                                           9% 

 

Sigma                                    136 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_12 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Univision 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At Univision 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                           67 

 

Weighted Base                             77 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                    22 

political left                            28% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    23 

political right                           30% 

 

Represent opinions on both                26 

sides of politics equally                 33% 

 

Not partisan at all                        3 

                                           4% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                          3 

                                           4% 

 

Sigma                                     77 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_13 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Telemundo 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At Telemundo 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                           62 

 

Weighted Base                             64 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                    11 

political left                            17% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    12 

political right                           19% 

 

Represent opinions on both                33 

sides of politics equally                 52% 

 

Not partisan at all                        3 

                                           4% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                          5 

                                           8% 

 

Sigma                                     64 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_14 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Galavision 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At Galavision 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                           26 

 

Weighted Base                             30 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                     4 

political left                            14% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    12 

political right                           39% 

 

Represent opinions on both                 8 

sides of politics equally                 26% 

 

Not partisan at all                        2 

                                           6% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                          4 

                                          14% 

 

Sigma                                     30 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_15 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Fusion 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At Fusion 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                           13 

 

Weighted Base                             17 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                     4 

political left                            25% 

 

Biased in favor of the                     4 

political right                           23% 

 

Represent opinions on both                 7 

sides of politics equally                 38% 

 

Not partisan at all                        - 

                                           - 

 

Unsure/Don't know                          2 

                                          13% 

 

Sigma                                     17 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_16 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Estrella 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At Estrella 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                           28 

 

Weighted Base                             36 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                     9 

political left                            26% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    16 

political right                           45% 

 

Represent opinions on both                 5 

sides of politics equally                 15% 

 

Not partisan at all                        3 

                                           9% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                          2 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                     36 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_17 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                               PBS 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At PBS 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          184 

 

Weighted Base                            178 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                    34 

political left                            19% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    15 

political right                            9% 

 

Represent opinions on both                87 

sides of politics equally                 49% 

 

Not partisan at all                       31 

                                          18% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         11 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                    178 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_18 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Al Jazeera America 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At Al Jazeera America 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                           80 

 

Weighted Base                             98 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                    22 

political left                            23% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    25 

political right                           25% 

 

Represent opinions on both                30 

sides of politics equally                 30% 

 

Not partisan at all                       11 

                                          12% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         10 

                                          10% 

 

Sigma                                     98 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_19 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Headline News 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At Headline News 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          104 

 

Weighted Base                            104 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                    18 

political left                            17% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    18 

political right                           17% 

 

Represent opinions on both                49 

sides of politics equally                 47% 

 

Not partisan at all                        9 

                                           9% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         10 

                                          10% 

 

Sigma                                    104 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_20 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Local news 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At Local News 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          470 

 

Weighted Base                            456 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                    67 

political left                            15% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    46 

political right                           10% 

 

Represent opinions on both               241 

sides of politics equally                 53% 

 

Not partisan at all                       51 

                                          11% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         51 

                                          11% 

 

Sigma                                    456 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_21 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                   Facebook/Facebook Messenger 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At Facebook/Facebook Messenger 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          708 

 

Weighted Base                            686 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                   161 

political left                            23% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    68 

political right                           10% 

 

Represent opinions on both               236 

sides of politics equally                 34% 

 

Not partisan at all                       66 

                                          10% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                        156 

                                          23% 

 

Sigma                                    686 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_22 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                              Instagram/Instagram Direct Messaging 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At Instagram/Instagram Direct Messaging 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          381 

 

Weighted Base                            421 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                    63 

political left                            15% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    59 

political right                           14% 

 

Represent opinions on both               148 

sides of politics equally                 35% 

 

Not partisan at all                       61 

                                          14% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         89 

                                          21% 

 

Sigma                                    421 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Page 198 

 

Fielding Period: May 14 - 15, 2025 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      17 May 2025 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Table 188 

                                              QNEWS1101_23 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            WhatsApp 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At WhatsApp 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          182 

 

Weighted Base                            207 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                    24 

political left                            12% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    40 

political right                           19% 

 

Represent opinions on both                65 

sides of politics equally                 31% 

 

Not partisan at all                       39 

                                          19% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         39 

                                          19% 

 

Sigma                                    207 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_24 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                      X (formerly Twitter) 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At X (Formerly Twitter) 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          346 

 

Weighted Base                            389 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                    50 

political left                            13% 

 

Biased in favor of the                   116 

political right                           30% 

 

Represent opinions on both               149 

sides of politics equally                 38% 

 

Not partisan at all                       40 

                                          10% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         34 

                                           9% 

 

Sigma                                    389 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_25 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             YouTube 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At YouTube 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          668 

 

Weighted Base                            672 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                   103 

political left                            15% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    51 

political right                            8% 

 

Represent opinions on both               295 

sides of politics equally                 44% 

 

Not partisan at all                       93 

                                          14% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                        130 

                                          19% 

 

Sigma                                    672 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_26 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Google 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At Google 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          706 

 

Weighted Base                            714 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                   117 

political left                            16% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    76 

political right                           11% 

 

Represent opinions on both               310 

sides of politics equally                 43% 

 

Not partisan at all                       90 

                                          13% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                        121 

                                          17% 

 

Sigma                                    714 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_27 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             TikTok 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At TikTok 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          448 

 

Weighted Base                            495 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                    84 

political left                            17% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    60 

political right                           12% 

 

Represent opinions on both               204 

sides of politics equally                 41% 

 

Not partisan at all                       67 

                                          14% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         79 

                                          16% 

 

Sigma                                    495 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_28 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Snapchat 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At Snapchat 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          223 

 

Weighted Base                            264 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                    21 

political left                             8% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    43 

political right                           16% 

 

Represent opinions on both                86 

sides of politics equally                 33% 

 

Not partisan at all                       56 

                                          21% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         58 

                                          22% 

 

Sigma                                    264 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_29 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Discord 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At Discord 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          102 

 

Weighted Base                            117 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                    20 

political left                            17% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    22 

political right                           19% 

 

Represent opinions on both                40 

sides of politics equally                 34% 

 

Not partisan at all                       18 

                                          15% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         18 

                                          15% 

 

Sigma                                    117 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_30 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Reddit 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At Reddit 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          229 

 

Weighted Base                            263 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                    51 

political left                            20% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    28 

political right                           11% 

 

Represent opinions on both               115 

sides of politics equally                 44% 

 

Not partisan at all                       36 

                                          14% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         33 

                                          12% 

 

Sigma                                    263 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_31 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Tumblr 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At Tumblr 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                           41 

 

Weighted Base                             45 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                     8 

political left                            18% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    10 

political right                           22% 

 

Represent opinions on both                14 

sides of politics equally                 32% 

 

Not partisan at all                        6 

                                          13% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                          7 

                                          15% 

 

Sigma                                     45 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_32 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Twitch 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At Twitch 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          103 

 

Weighted Base                            123 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                    41 

political left                            33% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    21 

political right                           17% 

 

Represent opinions on both                39 

sides of politics equally                 31% 

 

Not partisan at all                       10 

                                           8% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         14 

                                          11% 

 

Sigma                                    123 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_33 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            LinkedIn 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At LinkedIn 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          227 

 

Weighted Base                            261 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                    40 

political left                            16% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    38 

political right                           15% 

 

Represent opinions on both                96 

sides of politics equally                 37% 

 

Not partisan at all                       45 

                                          17% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         41 

                                          16% 

 

Sigma                                    261 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1101_34 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political 

                                                              right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Nextdoor 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Evaluate At Nextdoor 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          130 

 

Weighted Base                            124 

 

 

 

Biased in favor of the                    13 

political left                            11% 

 

Biased in favor of the                    21 

political right                           17% 

 

Represent opinions on both                42 

sides of politics equally                 34% 

 

Not partisan at all                       24 

                                          19% 

 

Unsure/Don't know                         24 

                                          19% 

 

Sigma                                    124 

                                         100% 
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                                                        QNEWS1178 In general, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the sources of news out there available to you? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Satisfied                 1370 

(Net)                                     72% 

 

  Very satisfied                         492 

                                          26% 

 

  Somewhat satisfied                     878 

                                          46% 

 

Very/Somewhat Dissatisfied               533 

(Net)                                     28% 

 

  Somewhat dissatisfied                  352 

                                          18% 

 

  Very dissatisfied                      182 

                                          10% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                          QNEWS1109 In general, how trustworthy or untrustworthy do you think these news media sources are in delivering accurate news and information? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Trustworthy               1182 

(Net)                                     62% 

 

  Very trustworthy                       340 

                                          18% 

 

  Somewhat trustworthy                   843 

                                          44% 

 

Very/Somewhat Untrustworthy              721 

(Net)                                     38% 

 

  Somewhat untrustworthy                 416 

                                          22% 

 

  Very untrustworthy                     305 

                                          16% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                              QNEWS1113 Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: The news media provided fair and balanced coverage of the election? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Agree                 1134 

(Net)                                     60% 

 

  Strongly agree                         422 

                                          22% 

 

  Somewhat agree                         712 

                                          37% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree               769 

(Net)                                     40% 

 

  Somewhat disagree                      408 

                                          21% 

 

  Strongly disagree                      362 

                                          19% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                        M12 Which best describes your political ideology? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

Liberal (Net)                            455 

                                          24% 

 

  Strong liberal                         221 

                                          12% 

 

  Lean liberal                           234 

                                          12% 

 

Moderate                                 723 

                                          38% 

 

Conservative (Net)                       725 

                                          38% 

 

  Lean conservative                      346 

                                          18% 

 

  Strong conservative                    379 

                                          20% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

Fiscally liberal                         417 

                                          22% 

 

Fiscally conservative                    909 

                                          48% 

 

Do not lean one way or the               577 

other                                     30% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

Socially liberal                         577 

                                          30% 

 

Socially conservative                    791 

                                          42% 

 

Do not lean one way or the               535 

other                                     28% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                            V2024 Did you vote in the U.S. presidential election on November 5, 2024? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Yes, I voted                            1565 

                                          82% 

 

No, I did not vote                       338 

                                          18% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                   H2V Who did you vote for in the 2024 presidential election? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: V2024=1 Voted 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1586 

 

Weighted Base                           1565 

 

 

 

Donald Trump                             834 

                                          53% 

 

Kamala Harris                            673 

                                          43% 

 

Cornel West                               15 

                                           1% 

 

Jill Stein                                14 

                                           1% 

 

Someone else                              18 

                                           1% 

 

Prefer not to say                         11 

                                           1% 

 

Sigma                                   1565 

                                         100% 
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                                                      S4A In casting your vote, what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stance on the issues? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: Voted In Presidential Election 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1586 

 

Weighted Base                           1565 

 

 

 

Likeability                              341 

                                          22% 

 

Their stance on the issues              1225 

                                          78% 

 

Sigma                                   1565 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                   D11 What is your religion? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

 

Evangelical Protestant                   283 

                                          15% 

 

Non-Evangelical Protestant               189 

                                          10% 

 

Roman Catholic                           446 

                                          23% 

 

Mormon                                    18 

                                           1% 

 

Other Christian                          336 

                                          18% 

 

Jewish                                    65 

                                           3% 

 

Muslim                                    37 

                                           2% 

 

Hindu                                     11 

                                           1% 

 

Buddhist                                  20 

                                           1% 

 

Atheist/Agnostic                         178 

                                           9% 

 

Other                                    320 

                                          17% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                              D12 How often do you attend religion services, events, or gatherings? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

Daily                                     95 

                                           5% 

 

Weekly                                   522 

                                          27% 

 

A few times per month                    209 

                                          11% 

 

Once a month                             172 

                                           9% 

 

Almost never                             904 

                                          48% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                   D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Important                 1336 

(Net)                                     70% 

 

  Very important                         736 

                                          39% 

 

  Somewhat important                     600 

                                          32% 

 

Very/Somewhat Unimportant                567 

(Net)                                     30% 

 

  Somewhat unimportant                   214 

                                          11% 

 

  Very unimportant                       353 

                                          19% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                          D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1903 

 

Weighted Base                           1903 

 

 

Yes                                      646 

                                          34% 

 

No                                      1257 

                                          66% 

 

Sigma                                   1903 

                                         100% 

 


